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GENERAL CODE NOTES

1. SEE BUILDING CODE SHEETS FOR GENERAL CODE NOTES AND
BUILDING STATISTICS FOR EACH BUILDING.

2. ALL UNITS ARE TYPE B UNITS AS DEFINED BY ANSI/ICC A117.1-2003
AND REFERENCED IN THE KEYED CODE UNIT PLAN NOTES UNLESS
NOTED AS A "ANSI TYPE A" UNIT.
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KEYED CODE UNIT PLAN
NOTES

[1 TAG USED FOR THIS SCHEDULE

ANSV/ICC A117.1-2003 - TYPE A UNITS

1

1003.3.2 TURNING SPACE. ALL ROOMS SERVED BY AN ACCESSIBLE
ROUTE SHALL PROVIDE A TURNING SPACE COMPLYING WITH
SECTION 304. (5' DIAMETER TURNING RADIUS.) EXCEPTION: TOILET
ROOMS NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 1003.11.

1003.5 DOORS AND DOORWAYS. THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE DOOR
TO THE UNIT, AND ALL OTHER DOORWAYS INTENDED FOR USER
PASSAGE, SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 404.

1003.5 EXCEPTION 2. MANEUVERING CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY
SECTION 404.2.3 ARE NOT REQUIRED ON THE TOILET ROOM OR
BATHROOM SIDE OF THE DOOR IN TOILET ROOMS AND
BATHROOMS NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 1003.11.

1003.11.2 DOORS. DOORS SHALL NOT SWING INTO THE CLEAR
FLOOR SPACE OR CLEARANCE FOR ANY FIXTURE, EXCEPT WHERE
A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE COMPLYING WITH SECTION 305.3 IS
PROVIDED IN THE ROOM BEYOND THE ARC OF THE DOOR SWING.

1003.11.7.2 WATER CLOSET CLEARANCE. PARALLEL OR FORWARD
APPROACH. CLEARANCE OF 56" x 60" SHALL BE PROVIDED OR
60"X66" CLEARANCE W/LAVATORY.

1003.11.8 BATHTUBS. MUST COMPLY WITH SECTION 607. THE
REMOVABLE SEAT IS NOT REQUIRED. COUNTERTOPS AND
CABINETRY ARE PERMITTED ON THE CONTROL END OF THE TUB.

1003.12.1 MINIMUM CLEARANCE. CLEARANCES BETWEEN ALL
OPPOSING BASE CABINETS, COUNTER TOPS, APPLIANCES, OR
WALLS WITHIN KITCHEN WORK AREAS SHALL BE 40".

1003.12.3.2 HEIGHT. THE WORK SURFACE SHALL BE 34 INCHES (865
mm) MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR.

1003.12.3.1 CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. MUST COMPLY WITH 306.3. KNEE
CLEARANCE SHALL EXTEND 25" MAXIMUM AND 11" MINIMUM IN
DEPTH AT 9" ABOVE THE FLOOR, AND 8" MINIMUM IN DEPTH AT 27"
ABOVE THE FLOOR.

10

1003.12.3.1 TOE CLEARANCE. MUST COMPLY WITH 306.2. TOE
CLEARANCE SHALL EXTEND 25" MAXIMUM AND 17 INCHES MINIMUM
BENEATH THE ELEMENT. TOE CLEARANCE CANNOT EXTEND MORE
THAN 6" PAST PROVIDED KNEE CLEARANCE.

ANSI/ICC A117.1-2003 - TYPE B UNITS

11

1004.5.1 PRIMARY ENTRANCE DOOR. SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION 404.

12

1004.5.2.1 CLEAR WIDTH. DOORWAYS SHALL HAVE A CLEAR
OPENING OF 31 3/4" MINIMUM. CLEAR OPENING OF SWING DOORS
SHALL BE MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND
STOP WITH THE DOOR OPEN 90 DEGREES.

13

1004.11.3.1.1 LAVATORY CLEAR FLOOR SPACE COMPLYING WITH
SECTION 305.3 (30" x48") POSITIONED FOR A PARALLEL APPROACH
SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE
CENTERED ON THE LAVATORY.

14

1004.11.3.1.2.3 WATER CLOSET CLEARANCE. PARALLEL OR
FORWARD APPROACH. CLEARANCE OF 56" x 60" SHALL BE
PROVIDED.

15

1004.11.3.1.3.3 SHOWER COMPARTMENT. 36" x 36" MINIMUM WIDTH
AND DEPTH SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF
30" x 48"

16

1004.11.3.1.3 BATHING FACILITIES. OPTION A. PROVIDE A
CLEARANCE OF 60" x 30" MINIMUM IN FRONT OF BATHTUBS WITH A
PARALLEL APPROACH. LAVATORY PERMITTED AT CONTROL END.
WATER CLOSET PERMITTED AT CONTROL END. PROVIDE A
CLEARANCE OF 60" x 48" MINIMUM IN FRONT OF BATHTUBS WITH A
FORWARD APPROACH.

17

1004.11.3.2.1.3 HEIGHT. FRONT OF THE LAVATORY SHALL BE 34"
MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR, MEASURED TO THE HIGHER OF THE
FIXTURE RIM OR COUNTER SURFACE.

18

1004.12.1.1 MINIMUM CLEARANCE. CLEARANCES BETWEEN ALL
OPPOSING BASE CABINETS, COUNTER TOPS, APPLIANCES, OR
WALLS WITHIN KITCHEN WORK AREAS SHALL BE 40".

FAIR HOUSING ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES

19

2.27 WASHER AND DRYER. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 30"x48" IN
FRONT OF AT LEAST ONE OF EACH TYPE OF FIXTURE.

20

3.3 ACCESSIBLE DOORS. DOORS IN PUBLIC AND COMMON USE
AREAS AND PRIMARY ENTRY DOORS OF COVERED DWELLING
UNITS MUST MEET ANSI 4.13 REQUIREMENTS FOR CLEAR WIDTH,
MANEUVERING CLEARANCES, THRESHOLDS, HARDWARE AND
OPENING FORCE.

21

3.3 USABLE DOORS. DOORS WITHIN THE DWELLING UNIT
INTENDED FOR USER PASSAGE AND MUST BE USABLE IN TERMS
OF CLEAR OPENING WIDTH. ARE NOT REQUIRED TO MEET ANSI
4.13 DOOR REQUIREMENTS FOR CLEAR WIDTH, MANEUVERING
CLEARANCES, THRESHOLDS, HARDWARE AND OPENING FORCE.

22

4.3 ACCESSIBLE ROUTE. MUST PASS THROUGH THE MAIN ENTRY
DOOR, CONTINUE THROUGH ALL ROOMS IN THE UNIT AND BE A
MINIMUM 36" WIDE.

23

6.3 GRAB BARS. NOT REQUIRED IN ALL BATHROOMS. ALL
BATHROOMS WALLS BE SUFFICIENTLY STRONG TO ALLOW FOR
LATER INSTALLATIONS OF GRAB BARS AROUND TOILET, TUB,
SHOWER STALL AND SHOWER SEAT FOR RESIDENT USE.

24

7.3 KITCHEN. 30"x48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE BE PROVIDED AT EACH
KITCHEN APPLIANCE OR FIXTURE.

25

7.7 KITCHEN. CLEARANCE OF AT LEAST 40" BETWEEN ALL
OPPOSING BASE CABINETS, COUNTERTOPS, APPLIANCES, AND
WALLS.

26

7.46 TOILET. 18" FROM WALL TO CENTER LINE OF TOILET AND A
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 60"x56"

27

7.47 LAVATORIES. 24" FROM WALL TO CENTER LINE OF LAVATORY
AND A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 30"x48" CENTERED ON THE
FIXTURE.

28

7.58 SHOWER. MUST BE AT LEAST 36"x36" IN SIZE. 7.56 THE
GUIDELINES CONTAIN NO SPECIFICATIONS THAT LIMIT THE CURB

HEIGHT, NOR DO THEY ADDRESS CONTROL TYPE OR LOCATION.
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KEYED CODE UNIT PLAN
GENERAL CODE NOTES NOTES

1. SEE BUILDING CODE SHEETS FOR GENERAL CODE NOTES AND [] TAG USED FOR THIS SCHEDULE

BUILDING STATISTICS FOR EACH BUILDING.
ANSI/ICC A117.1-2003 - TYPE A UNITS
2. ALL UNITS ARE TYPE B UNITS AS DEFINED BY ANSI/ICC A117.1-2003 1 [1003.3.2 TURNING SPACE. ALL ROOMS SERVED BY AN ACCESSIBLE
AND REFERENCED IN THE KEYED CODE UNIT PLAN NOTES UNLESS ROUTE SHALL PROVIDE A TURNING SPACE COMPLYING WITH
NOTED AS A "ANSI TYPE A" UNIT. SECTION 304. (5' DIAMETER TURNING RADIUS.) EXCEPTION: TOILET
ROOMS NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 1003.11.
2 [1003.5 DOORS AND DOORWAYS. THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE DOOR
TO THE UNIT, AND ALL OTHER DOORWAYS INTENDED FOR USER
/ PASSAGE, SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 404.
/ 3 [1003.5 EXCEPTION 2. MANEUVERING CLEARANCES REQUIRED BY
/ SECTION 404.2.3 ARE NOT REQUIRED ON THE TOILET ROOM OR
g BATHROOM SIDE OF THE DOOR IN TOILET ROOMS AND
/ BATHROOMS NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 1003.11.
/ 4 |1003.11.2 DOORS. DOORS SHALL NOT SWING INTO THE CLEAR
FLOOR SPACE OR CLEARANCE FOR ANY FIXTURE, EXCEPT WHERE
. A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE COMPLYING WITH SECTION 305.3 IS
PROVIDED IN THE ROOM BEYOND THE ARC OF THE DOOR SWING.
5 [1003.11.7.2 WATER CLOSET CLEARANCE. PARALLEL OR FORWARD
APPROACH. CLEARANCE OF 56" x 60" SHALL BE PROVIDED OR
/ 60"X66" CLEARANCE W/LAVATORY.
/ 6 |1003.11.8 BATHTUBS. MUST COMPLY WITH SECTION 607. THE
/ REMOVABLE SEAT IS NOT REQUIRED. COUNTERTOPS AND
J/ / CABINETRY ARE PERMITTED ON THE CONTROL END OF THE TUB.
7/ / 7 [1003.12.1 MINIMUM CLEARANCE. CLEARANCES BETWEEN ALL
' / OPPOSING BASE CABINETS, COUNTER TOPS, APPLIANCES, OR
/ WALLS WITHIN KITCHEN WORK AREAS SHALL BE 40".
/ 8 1003.12.3.2 HEIGHT. THE WORK SURFACE SHALL BE 34 INCHES (865
/ mm) MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR.
9 [1003.12.3.1 CLEAR FLOOR SPACE. MUST COMPLY WITH 306.3. KNEE
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/ 10 |1003.12.3.1 TOE CLEARANCE. MUST COMPLY WITH 306.2. TOE
CLEARANCE SHALL EXTEND 25" MAXIMUM AND 17 INCHES MINIMUM
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/ BENEATH THE ELEMENT. TOE CLEARANCE CANNOT EXTEND MORE
THAN 6" PAST PROVIDED KNEE CLEARANCE.
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y ——— / ANSI/ICC A117.1-2003 - TYPE B UNITS
y; TTt—— _/ 11 [1004.5.1 PRIMARY ENTRANCE DOOR. SHALL COMPLY WITH
/ SECTION 404.
/ EGRESS 12 |1004.5.2.1 CLEAR WIDTH. DOORWAYS SHALL HAVE A CLEAR
/ DISTANCE 49'-6" OPENING OF 31 3/4" MINIMUM. CLEAR OPENING OF SWING DOORS
- SHALL BE MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND
STOP WITH THE DOOR OPEN 90 DEGREES.
13 |1004.11.3.1.1 LAVATORY CLEAR FLOOR SPACE COMPLYING WITH
SECTION 305.3 (30" x48") POSITIONED FOR A PARALLEL APPROACH
SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE
CENTERED ON THE LAVATORY.
14 [1004.11.3.1.2.3 WATER CLOSET CLEARANCE. PARALLEL OR
FORWARD APPROACH. CLEARANCE OF 56" x 60" SHALL BE
PROVIDED.
15 [1004.11.3.1.3.3 SHOWER COMPARTMENT. 36" x 36" MINIMUM WIDTH
AND DEPTH SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF

30" x 48"

16 [1004.11.3.1.3 BATHING FACILITIES. OPTION A. PROVIDE A

CLEARANCE OF 60" x 30" MINIMUM IN FRONT OF BATHTUBS WITH A

PARALLEL APPROACH. LAVATORY PERMITTED AT CONTROL END.

25| WATER CLOSET PERMITTED AT CONTROL END. PROVIDE A

1824 CLEARANCE OF 60" x 48" MINIMUM IN FRONT OF BATHTUBS WITH A

118 FORWARD APPROACH. "

17 [1004.11.3.2.1.3 HEIGHT. FRONT OF THE LAVATORY SHALL BE 34
MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR, MEASURED TO THE HIGHER OF THE
FIXTURE RIM OR COUNTER SURFACE.

18 [1004.12.1.1 MINIMUM CLEARANCE. CLEARANCES BETWEEN ALL

OPPOSING BASE CABINETS, COUNTER TOPS, APPLIANCES, OR

WALLS WITHIN KITCHEN WORK AREAS SHALL BE 40".

FAIR HOUSING ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES

19 |2.27 WASHER AND DRYER. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 30"x48" IN
FRONT OF AT LEAST ONE OF EACH TYPE OF FIXTURE.

20 |3.3 ACCESSIBLE DOORS. DOORS IN PUBLIC AND COMMON USE
AREAS AND PRIMARY ENTRY DOORS OF COVERED DWELLING
UNITS MUST MEET ANSI 4.13 REQUIREMENTS FOR CLEAR WIDTH,
MANEUVERING CLEARANCES, THRESHOLDS, HARDWARE AND
OPENING FORCE.

3.3 USABLE DOORS. DOORS WITHIN THE DWELLING UNIT

/s \ UNIT PLAN C-1 CODE REVIEW PLAN -
INTENDED FOR USER PASSAGE AND MUST BE USABLE IN TERMS

OF CLEAR OPENING WIDTH. ARE NOT REQUIRED TO MEET ANSI

/2 UNIT PLAN B-1 CODE REVIEW PLAN
\0.022) e
4.13 DOOR REQUIREMENTS FOR CLEAR WIDTH, MANEUVERING

A0.022 m
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CLEARANCES, THRESHOLDS, HARDWARE AND OPENING FORCE.
22 |4.3 ACCESSIBLE ROUTE. MUST PASS THROUGH THE MAIN ENTRY
DOOR, CONTINUE THROUGH ALL ROOMS IN THE UNIT AND BE A
MINIMUM 36" WIDE.

23 |6.3 GRAB BARS. NOT REQUIRED IN ALL BATHROOMS. ALL
BATHROOMS WALLS BE SUFFICIENTLY STRONG TO ALLOW FOR
LATER INSTALLATIONS OF GRAB BARS AROUND TOILET, TUB,

SHOWER STALL AND SHOWER SEAT FOR RESIDENT USE.
24 |7.3 KITCHEN. 30"x48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE BE PROVIDED AT EACH

KITCHEN APPLIANCE OR FIXTURE.
25 |7.7 KITCHEN. CLEARANCE OF AT LEAST 40" BETWEEN ALL
OPPOSING BASE CABINETS, COUNTERTOPS, APPLIANCES, AND
WALLS.
26 |7.46 TOILET. 18" FROM WALL TO CENTER LINE OF TOILET AND A
\ CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 60"x56"
\ 27 |7.47 LAVATORIES. 24" FROM WALL TO CENTER LINE OF LAVATORY
AND A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 30"x48" CENTERED ON THE
FIXTURE.

28 |7.58 SHOWER. MUST BE AT LEAST 36"x36" IN SIZE. 7.56 THE

.
N\
GUIDELINES CONTAIN NO SPECIFICATIONS THAT LIMIT THE CURB
HEIGHT, NOR DO THEY ADDRESS CONTROL TYPE OR LOCATION.
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AIS THE TOP OF GRIPPING SURFACE DIMENSION FOR
HANDRAILS ABOVE THE FINISH NOSING.

XIS THE 1'-0" MINIMUM HANDRAIL EXTENSION AT THE TOP
OF THE STAIR FLIGHT.

Y IS THE MINIMUM HANDRAIL EXTENTION OF THE WIDTH
OF ONE TREAD THAT IS REQUIRED AT EACH BOTTOM
RISER.

7\ HANDRAIL EXTENSION
003
0 6" 1 2' 4'

GENERAL CODE DETAIL NOTES

1. DETAILS USED ON THIS SHEET ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

2. DETAILS ARE FROM 2010 ADA STANDS FOR ACCESSIBLE
DESIGN AND ICC/ANSI A117.1-20083.
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FAIR HOUSING ICC/ANSI 117.1 TYPE A ICC/ANSI 117.1 TYPE B
REQUIREMENT 1: DISTRIBUTION: ACCESSIBLE ROUTE:
1 IN BUILDINGS CONTAINING MULTIPLE DWELLING UNITS, COMMON USE EXTERIOR ENTRANCES, 2% OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE DESIGNED AS TYPE A UNITS AND 1 THE ACCESSIBLE PRIMARY ENTRANCE SHALL BE ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FROM PUBLIC AND
AND/OR INDIVIDUAL EXTERIOR ENTRANCES TO GROUND FLOOR UNITS MUST HAVE AT LEAST SHALL BE DISPERSED AMONG THE VARIOUS UNIT CLASSES. COMMON AREAS.
(TDIFE\EREA']‘,\TI%P&NS,\EIU%TJQE QC'IEE%?-I?AIEIA%'?SRL’JI-SF%&JSNLFESg ELll_Ssll\S(P:ﬁ%Cv-\ll—lé:L'tll_NT(?S[\)/fl)I TSSEESQ%ISEGOF ACCESSIBLE ROUTE: 2 AT LEAST ONE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL CONNECT ALL SPACES AND ELEMENTS WHICH ARE A
. 1 THE ACCESSIBLE PRIMARY ENTRANCE SHALL BE ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FROM PUBLIC AND PART OF THE UNIT. AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL HAVE A CLEAR WIDTH OF 36" MIN.
ENTRANCE ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE THE FOLLOWING SIX REQUIREMENTS APPLY. COMMON AREAS. DOORS:
2 A COVERED MULTIFAMILY DWELLING CONSISTS OF FOUR OR MORE DWELLING UNITS IF SUCH 2 AT LEAST ONE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL CONNECT ALL SPACES AND ELEMENTS WHICH ARE A 1 THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE DOOR TO THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR WIDTH OF
EU:'EB:HGS HA\,QE IO¥I$\IOR '\F"(F)REFE'-EF;/':‘AT%FQE%CVNE?SEOU';‘\ETFLOOR DWELLING UNITS IN OTHER PART OF THE UNIT. ALL ROOMS SERVED BY AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL PROVIDE A NOT LESS THAN 32". CLEAR OPENINGS OF DOORWAYS WITH SWINGING DOORS SHALL BE
U GS CONSISTING OF FOUR OR MO G UNITS. WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE EXCEPT FOR BATHROOMS NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLY. AN MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE STOP, WITH THE DOOR OPEN 90
3 A BUILDING ENTRANCE MEANS ANY EXTERIOR ACCESS POINT TO A BUILDING OR PORTION OF A ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL HAVE A CLEAR WIDTH OF 36" MIN. DEGREES. MANEUVERING CLEARANCES SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON THE DWELLING UNIT SIDE
I\B/ILIJI\IIII_I\EXIUNI\EIB éJLSEi[;eE\;/:/ﬂSESlgE%LSEEODROEHR%NTYR?TSEESEFSETgﬁggN 8ET?-I|SES|T—IE(/)AI:I—$J%E?ELNRCLUDE 3 WHERE CHANGES IN ELEVATION OF GREATER THAN 1/2" BUT LESS THAN 12" EXIST IN THE OF THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE DOOR.
MANEUVERING SPAGE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE THE DOOR . FORCE NEEDED 10 OPEN THE DOOR MEANS OF EGRESS, SLOPED SURFACES SHALL BE USED. CHANGES IN LEVEL OF 1/4" HIGH MAX. 2 ALL DOORWAYS INTENDED FOR USER PASSAGE WITHIN THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE A
ACCESSIBLE DOOR HARDWARE. AND SAFE DOOR CLOSING SPEED , SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE VERTICAL. CHANGES IN LEVEL BETWEEN 1/4" HIGH MIN. AND 1/2" CLEAR OPENING OF 31 3/4" MIN., MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND STOP, WITH
; : HIGH MAX. SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN 1:2. THE DOOR OPEN 90 DEGREES.
4 AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE IS A CONTINUOUS, UNOBSTRUCTED MIN. 36" WIDE PATH THROUGH SITES .
THERMOSTAT AND BUILDINGS THAT CONNECTS ALL ACCESSIBLE FEATURES, ELEMENTS, AND SPACES. DOORS: 3 THRESHOLDS, IF PROVIDED, AT DOORWAYS SHALL BE 1/2 INCH HIGH MAX. WHERE A THRESHOLD
— — —— — — — ——X EXTERIOR ROUTES MAY INCLUDE PARKING SPACES, PARKING ACCESS AISLES, CURB RAMPS 1 THE PRIMARY ENTRANCE DOOR TO THE DWELLING UNIT, AND ALL OTHER DOORWAYS INTENDED B b T T o e o O e TS D ot IN
40" - I WALKS, RAMPS, AND LIFTS. INTERIOR ROUTES MAY INCLUDE CORRIDORS, DOORWAYS, FLOORS, FOR USER PASSAGE, SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN 32". CLEAR OPENINGS HEIGHT. PROVIDED THEY ARE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NOT GREATER THAN 1:2
v v — ~ SWITCH RAMPS. ELEVATORS AND LIETS. STAIRS ARE NOT AN ACCEPTABLE COMPONENT OF AN OF DOORWAYS WITH SWINGING DOORS SHALL BE MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE , 2.
i ’ / ; ' DOOR AND THE STOP, WITH THE DOOR OPEN 90 DEGREES. OPENINGS MORE THAN 24" DEEP OPERABLE PARTS:
N\ ACCESSIBLE ROUTE.
I R . REQUIREMENT 2: SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR OPENING OF 36" MIN. THERE SHALL BE NO PROJECTIONS INTO THE 1 LIGHTING CONTROLS, ELECTRICAL SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLE OUTLETS, ENVIRONMENTAL
] / 25'-0 \ : CLEAR OPENING WIDTH LOWER THAN 34 INCHES AFF. PROJECTIONS INTO THE CLEAR OPENING CONTROLS. APPLIANGE CONTROLS. OPERATING HARDWARE FOR OPERABLE WINDOWS
| | ® t g 1 PUBLIC AND COMMON USE AREAS MUST BE READILY ACCESSIBLE TO AND USABLE BY PEOPLE WIDTH BETWEEN 34 INCHES AND 80 INCHES AFF SHALL NOT EXCEED 4 INCHES. PLUMBING FIXTURE CONTROLS. AND USER CONTROLS FOR SECURITY OR INTERCOM SYSTEMS
L N / : \(/)VlIJTI%I[I;)EAC\)EI’JﬂTéE?LD?Sgyng%\SR%AMREI?ES X/%FASBTS%S’TSHPEASgS’gFRREEIéEBAEmg g“FSLDE OR 2 THRESHOLDS, IF PROVIDED, AT DOORWAYS SHALL BE 1/2 INCH HIGH MAX. WHERE A THRESHOLD SHALL HAVE CLEARANCES AND BE WITHIN REACH RANGES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET.
- K \ / g BUILDING OR THE GUESTS THEREOF. THESE AREAS INCLUDE HALLWAYS. LOUNGES. LOBBIES IS OVER 1/4 INCH HIGH, AT LEAST HALF OF THE HEIGHT OF THE THRESHOLD SHOULD BE 2 ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET IS NOT REQUIRED TO MEET THE REACH RANGES WHERE THE OUTLET
~~ _— S ] — N LAUNDRY ROOMS, REFUSE ROOMS, MAIL ROOMS, RECREATIONAL AREAS, AND PASSAGEWAYS BEVELED. THRESHOLDS AT EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE 3/4" MAXIMUM IN IS ABOVE A LENGTH OF COUNTERTOP UNINTERRUPTED BY A SINK AND AT LEAST ONE OTHER
T o' 3o o OUTLET AMONG AND BETWEEN BUILDINGS. ’ ’ HEIGHT, PROVIDED THEY ARE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NOT GREATER THAN 1:2. RECEPTACLE OUTLET THAT MEETS THE REACH RANGES IS PROVIDED FOR THAT LENGTH OF
-0 30" 10 ' ALL DOORS INTENDED FOR USER PASSAGE SHALL HAVE MANEUVERING CLEARANCES A COUNTERTOP.
2 Yt 2 PUBLIC AND COMMON USE SPACES SUCH AS RENTAL OFFICES AND SALES OFFICES ARE 3 INDICS‘IQEDSON THIS SHE(E)T US SSAGE S v GC SAS _
: 3 THE FOLLOWING DO NOT NEED TO MEET THE REACH RANGE REQUIREMENTS; RECEPTACLE
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TURNING SPACE CONSIDERED PUBLIC ACCOMMODATIONS UNDER TITLE Il OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES
OPERABLE PARTS: OUTLETS SERVING A DEDICATED USE, FLOOR RECEPTACLE OUTLETS, HVAC DIFFUSERS,
ACT BECAUSE THEY ARE OPEN TO PEOPLE OTHER THAN RESIDENTS AND THEIR GUESTS.
THEREFORE, THESE SPACES MUST COMPLY WITH THE ADA REQUIREMENTS IN ADDITION TO ALL 1 LIGHTING CONTROLS, ELECTRICAL SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLE OUTLETS, ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS ON CEILING FANS, OR WHERE REDUNDANT CONTROLS ARE PROVIDED FOR A SINGLE
APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FAIR HOUSING ACT. CONTROLS, APPLIANCE CONTROLS, OPERATING HARDWARE FOR OPERABLE WINDOWS, ELEMENT THAT ARE WITHIN REACH RANGE REQUIREMENTS.
m CLEARANCES m CONTROL HEIGHTS REQUIREMENT 3: PLUMBING FIXTURE CONTROLS, AND USER CONTROLS FOR SECURITY OR INTERCOM SYSTEMS LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT:
: SHALL HAVE CLEARANCES AND BE WITHIN REACH RANGES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET.
A0.032 A0.032 1 DOORS THAT ARE PART OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE IN PUBLIC AND COMMON USE SPACES MUST 1 WASHING MACHINES AND CLOTHES DRYERS SHALL HAVE CLEARANCES POSITIONED FOR
m m_‘ MEET ANSI A117 1 REQUIREMENTS FOR CLEAR WIDTH. MANEUVERING CLEARANGES 2 ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET IS NOT REQUIRED TO MEET THE REACH RANGES WHERE THE OUTLET PARALLEL APPROACH AND CENTERED ON THE APPLIANCE.
. g IS ABOVE A LENGTH OF COUNTERTOP UNINTERRUPTED BY A SINK AND AT LEAST ONE OTHER TOILET AND BATHING FACILITIES:
o1 2 4 8 o 6" 7 2 4 THRESHOLDS, HARDWARE AND OPENING FORCE. THEY INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, RECEPTACLE OUTLET THAT MEETS THE REACH RANGES IS PROVIDED FOR THAT LENGTH OF '
DOORS RESIDENTS USE TO ENTER BUILDINGS AND DOORS INTO AND WITHIN CLUBHOUSES, SOUNTERTOP 1 DOORS SHALL NOT SWING INTO THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OR CLEARANCE FOR ANY FIXTURE
PUBLIC RESTROOMS, LAUNDRY ROOMS, AND RENTAL OFFICES. : EXCEPT WHEN A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS PROVIDED WITHIN THE
5 PRIMARY ENTRY DOORS TO COVERED DWELLING UNITS MUST MEET ANSI A117.1 3 THE FOLLOWING DO NOT NEED TO MEET THE REACH RANGE REQUIREMENTS; RECEPTACLE ROOM BEYOND THE ARC OF THE DOOR SWING.
REQUIREMENTS - EXTERIOR SIDE ONLY. ENTRY DOORS MAY OPEN FROM A CORRIDOR OR 88LLTE{T(;SL§EOR,\Y ICI:QSL?N%EFDA?\JAST%%l\J/\?EéEIEOF?E%FSE([:)/E\ETTACC(%ETORLgLLsELSR’EHQ/ng?[I)FEF[l)JE(E)ESA sNGlE 2 REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS AND
LOBBY OR CAN BE PRIVATE INDIVIDUAL ENTRY DOORS ACCESSED DIRECTLY FROM THE ELEMENT THAT ARE WITHIN REAGH RANGE REQUIREMENTS SHOWER SEATS AT WATER CLOSETS, BATHTUBS AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS.
OUTSIDE. _ ' 3 EITHER ALL TOILET AND BATHING ROOMS PROVIDED SHALL COMPLY WITH OPTION A OR ONE
REQUIREMENT 4: LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT: TOILET AND BATHING ROOM SHALL COMPLY WITH OPTION B.
1 USABLE DOORS ARE DOORS WITHIN THE DWELLING UNIT INTENDED FOR USER PASSAGE AND 1 ‘F’,V:‘RSAHL'FS_“Aégg'(')“ngAESDC'énggEDDR(\;ERTSHE'X’E,'—;-L%VCEECL(E@SQXQEESPFA%ST'; IgITEB_TB%RWWHm OPTION A:
MUST BE USABLE IN TERMS OF CLEAR OPENING WIDTH. DOORS WITHIN THE UNIT ARE NOT THE REACH RANGE REQUIREMENTS ' 1 LAVATORY CLEAR FLOOR SPACE POSITIONED FOR A PARALLEL APPROACH SHALL BE PROVIDED,
REQUIRED TO MEET ANSI A117.1 REQUIREMENTS FOR MANEUVERING CLEARANCES, HARDWARE, - CENTERED ON THE FIXTURE.
AND OPENING FORCE, BUT THRESHOLDS MUST BE LOW OR NONEXISTENT. TOILET AND BATHING FACILITIES: 2 THE WATER CLOSET SHALL BE POSITIONED 18 INCHES MINIMUM FROM BATHTUB OR LAVATORY
2 USABLE DOORS ALSO INCLUDE ALL PASSAGE DOORS WITHIN THE COVERED DWELLING UNIT, 1 AT LEAST ONE TOILET AND BATHING FACILITY MUST COMPLY HAVING AT LEAST ONE LAVATORY, ON THE SIDE OPPOSITE THE DIRECTION OF APPROACH. 15 INCHES MINIMUM ON THE OTHER
SUCH AS DOORS BETWEEN ROOMS, DOORS INTO WALK-IN CLOSETS, AND DOORS INTO WATER CLOSET, AND EITHER A BATHTUB OR SHOWER. REFER TO ICC/ANSI A117.1-2003 FOR SIDE
HOWER REQUIREMENTS WHEN A SHOWER IS THE ONLY BATHING FACILITY IN THE ACCESSIBLE :
UTILITY/STORAGE ROOMS OR ROOMS CONTAINING WASHERS AND DRYERS. MM S SHOWERIS THE O © 53 3 WATER CLOSET CLEARANCE OF 56 INCHES MINIMUM MEASURED FROM THE WALL BEHIND THE
3 NOT COVERED ARE DOORS TO SMALL CLOSETS SUCH AS LINEN CLOSETS WHICH TYPICALLY WATER CLOSET, AND 48 INCHES MINIMUM MEASURED FROM A POINT 18 INCHES FROM THE
HAVE SHELVES WITHIN EASY REACH. ALSO NOT COVERED ARE DOORS TO MECHANICAL 2 DOORS SHALL NOT SWING INTO THE CLEAR FLOOR SPAGE OR CLEARANGE FOR ANY FIXTURE CENTERLINE OF THE WATER CLOSET SHALL BE PROVIDED. VANITIES OR LAVATORIES ON THE
CLOSETS DEDICATED TO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. Eé%ﬁ’gg{gﬁ%@r S'E-EAARR(’:F(')-EQEEsgégEQ% S'SSWN ON THIS SHEET IS PROVIDED WITHIN THE WALL BEHIND THE WATER CLOSET ARE PERMITTED TO OVERLAP THE CLEARANCE.
4 THRESHOLDS AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2", EXCEPT PATIO DOORS SHALL ‘ 4 BATHTUB PARALLEL APPROACH CLEARANCE OF 60 INCHES MINIMUM IN LENGTH AND 30 INCHES
NOT EXCEED 3/4". CHANGES IN LEVEL OF 1/4" HIGH MAX. SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE VERTICAL. 3 REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS AND MINIMUM IN WIDTH SHALL BE PROVIDED, OR BATHTUB FORWARD APPROACH OF 60 INCHES
CHANGES IN LEVEL BETWEEN 1/4" HIGH MIN. AND 1/2" HIGH MAX. SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SHOWER SEATS AT WATER CLOSETS, BATHTUBS AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS. MINIMUM IN LENGTH AND 48 INCHES IN WIDTH SHALL BE PROVIDED. A WATER CLOSET IS
SLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN 1:2. CHANGES HIGHER THAN 1/2" SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED WITH A 4 LAVATORIES SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 606 OF ICC/ANSI A117.1. PERMITTED IN THE CLEARANCE AT THE CONTROL END OF THE BATHTUB.
RAMP. 5 THE WATER CLOSET SHALL BE POSITIONED WITH A WALL TO THE REAR AND TO ONE SIDE. THE 5 IF A SHOWER COMPARTMENT IS THE ONLY BATHING FACILITY, THE SHOWER COMPARTMENT
- REQUIREMENT 5: CENTERLINE OF THE WATER CLOSET SHALL BE 16" MINIMUM AND 18" MAXIMUM FROM THE SIDE SHALL HAVE DIMENSIONS OF 36 INCHES MINIMUM CLEAR IN WIDTH AND 36 INCHES MINIMUM
, 1 DWELLING UNITS MUST CONTAIN LIGHT SWITCHES, ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, THERMOSTATS, AND WALL. CLEAR IN DEPTH. A CLEARANCE OF 48 INCHES MINIMUM IN LENGTH AND 30 INCHES MINIMUM IN
E OTHER ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS. 6 BATHTUBS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE SECTION 607 OR ICC/ANSI A117.1. COUNTERTOPS AND WIDTH SHALL BE PROVIDED.
H r 2 ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHALL BE 15" MIN. HIGH AFF TO CENTERLINE OF LOWEST OUTLET AND CABINETRY SHALL BE PERMITTED AT THE CONTROL END OF THE CLEARANCES PROVIDED SUCH OPTION B:
-1 i x| KITCHEN COUNTERTOP OUTLETS SHALL BE 46" MAX. TO CENTERLINE OF HIGHEST OUTLET. gggnzi%&%ﬁiém CABINETRY CAN BE REMOVED AND THE FLOOR FINISH EXTENDS UNDER 1 LAVATORY CLEAR FLOOR SPACE POSITIONED FOR A PARALLEL APPROACH SHALL BE PROVIDED,
= £l g w Bl 3 IN U-SHAPED OR L-SHAPED KITCHENS, COUNTERTOPS OUTLETS TO BE MINIMUM 36" FROM : CENTERED ON THE FIXTURE. THE FRONT OF THE LAVATORY SHALL BE 34 INCHES MAXIMUM
el o | # o LI~ By INSIDE CORNER (MINIMUM ONE LEG). 7 SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 608 OF ICC/ANSI A117.1. ABOVE THE FLOOR, MEASURED TO THE HIGHER OF THE FIXTURES RIM OR COUNTER SURFACE.
N £ @ Ele 4 THERMOSTAT SHALL BE MOUNTED 48" MAX. HIGH TO HIGHEST CONTROLS, WHICH MAY BE ON COUNTERTOPS AND CABINETRY SHALL BE PERMITTED AT THE CONTROL END OF THE 2 THE WATER CLOSET SHALL BE POSITIONED 18 INCHES MINIMUM FROM BATHTUB OR LAVATORY
= 4 TOP CLEARANCES PROVIDED SUCH COUNTER TOPS AND CABINETRY CAN BE REMOVED AND THE ON THE SIDE OPPOSITE THE DIRECTION OF APPROACH. 15 INCHES MINIMUM ON THE OTHER
: : FLOOR FINISH EXTENDS UNDER SUCH CABINETRY. SIDE :
5 RANGE HOOD FAN AND LIGHT ARE PART OF AN APPLIANCE AND ARE NOT COVERED. HOWEVER, =0 enc. :
IF THE RANGE HOOD FAN AND LIGHT ARE WIRED TO A SEPARATE SWITCH ON A WALL OR - 3 WATER CLOSET CLEARANCE OF 56 INCHES MINIMUM MEASURED FROM THE WALL BEHIND THE
LOCATION OTHER THAN ON THE HOOD, RANGE, OR COOKTOP, THEN THE CONTROL MUST BE IN 1 A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL POSITIONED FOR PARALLEL OR FORWARD APPROACH SHALL BE WATER CLOSET, AND 48 INCHES MINIMUM MEASURED FROM A POINT 18 INCHES FROM THE
AN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. PROVIDED AT EACH KITCHEN APPLIANCE. CENTERLINE OF THE WATER CLOSET SHALL BE PROVIDED. VANITIES OR LAVATORIES ON THE
10 max "-.L REQUIREMENT 6: 2 AT LEAST ONE SECTION OF COUNTER SHALL PROVIDE A WORK SURFACE 30 INCHES IN LENGTH WALL BEHIND THE WATER CLOSET ARE PERMITTED TO OVERLAP THE CLEARANCE.
- - =10 -2 1 ALL PREMISES WITHIN DWELLING UNITS MUST CONTAIN REINFORCEMENT IN BATHROOM WALLS AND HAVE CLEARANCE FOR FORWARD APPROACH. CABINETRY CAN BE PROVIDED UNDER THE 4 BATHTUB CLEARANCE OF 48 INCHES MINIMUM IN LENGTH MEASURED PERPENDICULAR FROM
203 255 810 TO ALLOW LATER INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS AROUND TOILET, TUB, SHOWER STALL AND WORK SURFACE PROVIDED THE CABINETRY CAN BE REMOVED AND THE FLOOR FINISH EXTENDS THE CONTROL END OF THE BATHTUB, AND 30 INCHES MINIMUM IN WIDTH SHALL BE PROVIDED.
SHOWER SEAT, WHERE SUCH FACILITIES ARE PROVIDED. THESE MINIMAL AREAS TO BE UNDER SUCH CABINETRY. WORK SURFACE SHALL BE 34 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR. 5 IF A SHOWER COMPARTMENT IS THE ONLY BATHING FACILITY, THE SHOWER COMPARTMENT
REINFORCED SHOULD BE BOTH LONGER AND WIDER SO SUFFICIENT SOLID MATERIAL IS 3 SINKS SHALL HAVE CLEARANCE FOR FORWARD APPROACH. CABINETRY CAN BE PROVIDED SHALL HAVE DIMENSIONS OF 36 INCHES MINIMUM CLEAR IN WIDTH AND 36 INCHES MINIMUM
m REACH RAN G ES AVAILABLE TO MOUNT GRAB BARS OF DIFFERING LENGTHS, MOUNTING CONFIGURATIONS, AND UNDER THE WORK SURFACE PROVIDED THE CABINETRY CAN BE REMOVED AND THE FLOOR CLEAR IN DEPTH. A CLEARANCE OF 48 INCHES MINIMUM IN LENGTH AND 30 INCHES MINIMUM IN
3 DESIGNS. FIXED FLOOR AND WALL-MOUNTED GRAB BARS CAN BE INSTALLED WHERE TOILETS FINISH EXTENDS UNDER SUCH CABINETRY. WORK SURFACE SHALL BE 34 INCHES MAXIMUM WIDTH SHALL BE PROVIDED.
A0.032) NOT TO SCALE ARE NOT ADJACENT TO FULL LENGTH WALLS. ABOVE THE FLOOR. KITCHENS:
REQUIREMENT 7: 4 ﬁ;‘;ggi@fﬁﬁ;gh‘i@gg @ECE'-DEQETF E‘éﬁ%gi@% C’V?TSMI'\IOF'{"I'EEECZOSAT\IAGRI’%L'(-)ER'-%RI’E Z%'EVE‘)’CESD 1 A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL POSITIONED FOR PARALLEL OR FORWARD APPROACH SHALL BE
1 A 30" X 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH KITCHEN APPLIANCE OR VEET OPERABLE PARTS PROVISIONS PROVIDED AT EACH KITCHEN APPLIANCE AND KITCHEN SINK.
FIXTURE, AND THAT EACH OF THESE CLEAR FLOOR SPACES ADJOIN THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE ) 2 CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED ADJACENT TO THE DISHWASHER DOOR. THE
THAT MUST PASS INTO AND THROUGH THE KITCHEN. S CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED ADJACENT TO THE DISHWASHER DOOR. THE DISHWASHER DOOR IN THE OPEN POSITION SHALL NOT OBSTRUCT THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
2 A CLEARANCE OF 40" SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN ALL OPPOSING BASE CABINETS, DISHWASHER DOOR IN THE OPEN POSITION SHALL NOT OBSTRUCT THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR THE DISHWASHER OR THE SINK. BOTTOM-HINGED, WHEN IN THE OPEN POSITION, SHALL
COUNTERTOPS, APPLIANCES AND WALLS, MEASURED FROM ANY COUNTERTOP OR THE FACE OF ,Z?ﬁ EEERE'(?UHIQQS%RH%Q BEESQ‘K(B-LE%LTR?'\S"'\TV'{\TEFND’T‘F"VEHFEECQ'E‘JIL%%%E’&%?EQQS‘ SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO HAVE OPERABLE PARTS WITHIN THE REQUIRED REACH RANGES.
ANY APPLIANCE (EXCLUDING HANDLES AND CONTROLS) THAT PROJECTS INTO THE KITCHEN TO j 3 A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE OVEN/COOKTOP FOR PARALLEL OR
THE OPPOSING CABINET, COUNTERTOP, APPLIANCE OR WALL. 6 BOTTOM HINGED DOOR OVENS SHALL HAVE A COUNTERTOP POSITIONED ADJACENT TO ONE FORWARD APPROACH.
3 IN KITCHENS WITH COUNTERS, APPLIANCES, OR CABINETS ON THREE CONTIGUOUS SIDES, SIDE OF THE DOOR. OVENS SHALL HAVE CONTROLS ON FRONT PANELS.
CLEARANCE BETWEEN ALL OPPOSING BASE CABINETS, COUNTERTOPS, APPLIANCE OR WALLS 7 COMBINATION REFRIGERATORS AND FREEZERS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST 50% OF THE FREEZER
WITHIN KITCHEN WORK AREAS SHALL BE 60" MIN. SPACE 54" MAX. ABOVE THE FLOOR.
4 STANDARD DEPTH SINKS UP TO 9" PERMITTED. WINDOWS:
5 COVERED BATHROOMS MUST MEET REQUIREMENTS OF SPECIFICATION A OR SPECIFICATION B 1 WHERE OPERABLE WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED, AT LEAST ONE WINDOW IN EACH SLEEPING,
IN FHA. (COICIDES WITH OPTION A AND OPTION B IN ICC/ANSI A117.1) LIVING, OR DINING SPACE SHALL HAVE OPERABLE PARTS COMPLYING WITH REACH RANGES.
6 LIGHTING CONTROLS, ELECTRICAL SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLE OUTLETS, ENVIRONMENTAL ACCESSIBLE CONTROLS SHALL BE AT MAX. 48" HIGH.
CONTROLS, APPLIANCE CONTROLS, OPERATING HARDWARE FOR OPERABLE WINDOWS, STORAGE:
PLUMBING FIXTURE CONTROLS, AND USER CONTROLS FOR SECURITY OR INTERCOM SYSTEMS 1 WHERE STORAGE FACILITIES ARE PROVIDED, A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF 30" BY 48", POSITIONED
SHALL HAVE CLEARANCES AND BE WITHIN REACH RANGES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET. FOR EITHER PARALLEL OR FORWARD APPROACH, SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH STORAGE
FACILITY.
2 A PORTION OF THE STORAGE AREA OF EACH STORAGE FACILITY SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REACH RANGE REQUIREMENTS.
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GEN INTERIOR ELEV NOTES

1. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BLOCKING OR STRAPPING WITHIN NEW
WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED CASEWORK,
FIXTURES, ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENT. ANCHOR BLOCKING
BETWEEN THE STUDS, AT THE FACE OF THE STUDS, FOR THE
ENTIRE WIDTH OF THE ITEM TO BE MOUNTED TO THE WALL.
ANCHOR 22 GA SHEET METAL STRAPPING TO THE FACE OF THE
STUDS FOR THE ENTIRE WIDTH OF THE ITEM TO BE MOUNTED TO
THE WALL. VERIFY VERTICAL LOCATION OF BLOCKING WITH THE
MOUNTING HEIGHT REQUIRED AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
ITEM TO BE MOUNTED TO THE WALL.

2. PROVIDE MINIMUM 1” FILLER PANEL BETWEEN ALL CASEWORK
DOORS/DRAWERS AND ADJACENT WALLS, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

3. PROVIDE FINISHED END PANELS AT ALL EXPOSED CASEWORK
SIDES.

No. Description Date

LANOHA
DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY

LUMBERYARD
DISTRICT - BUILDINGS
2,6,8&9

BUILDING 2 - INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

X I ~__ CONTROL
= PAINT (P-2)
PAINT (P-2) O~ JOINT
N & CONTROL - \
o JOINT
/ \ PAINT AS SCHEDULED \ = JC(())lm'_II'_ROL N
] / \\ P-1 N . & N . P-1
5 g \ :
SIS / N sl N\
> Y N \ x © 0 ~__ \
< STAINED 3/4" PAINT BUMP-OUT © & PAINT (P-3),
o PLYWOOD (S-2) \— S (P-4), ALL SIDES j\ F BACK WALL ONLY j\ CONTROL ;
N JOINT, TYP. / E / JOINT, TYP. —|
\ —]— FLOOR NUMBER (UNFINISHED 5 P-1 / 5 / P-1
N PLYWOOD). COORDINATE 5 Yy, < y
\ Ly SIZE, FONT AND LAYOUT , N )
g WITH ARCHITECT. R
| \ Lo / /
© N L N
EQ 40" EQ —— BASE AS SCHEDULED 40" "\ enseas scren. 80" 6-0"
BUILDING 2 - CORRIDOR 241/341/441
/7 BUILDING 2 - LOBBY 100 - EAST /7 BUMP-OUT
o 1 2 4 o1 2 4
EQ EQ
T pANT (P2) /7 CONTRek \ A
S— , ]
k - Z
CONTROL / -
JOINT PAINT (P-2) e
/ =S CONTROL \ GWB SOFFIT, PAINT (P-3) —— —
o y = JOINT N o
/ p” N OPEN STAINED 34" PLYWOOD (82) ———
/ e \ 7
/ x © |0 \ FLOOR NUMBER (UNFINISHED ]
PAINT BUMP-OUT ® § T~ panT (P-3), PLYWOOD). COORDINATE — 3 @
(P-4), ALL SIDES j\ s BACK WALL ONLY \ SIZE, FONT AND '—%_\%UHTITVE'J? / ~
\ > y g .
. P-1 — ?(())IN:I[R'?\I(_P N 9 J P-1 CONTROL A
* o \ < / JOINT, TYP. PAINT AS SCHEDULED
h 2 4 v o
\ / =
N =z © N
6-0" L BASE AS SCHED. 80" 20" BASE AS SCHEDULED —— 12'-0" (3 EQ)
BUILDING 2 - CORRIDOR 243/343/443 BUILDING 2 - CORRIDOR 241/341/441 FLOOR
/7 BUMP-OUT 7\ NUMBER
o 1 2 4 o 1 2 4
EQ EQ
T PANT (P2) — CONTROL /
= / J
\& j \ PAINT (P-2) \
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JOINT g ~
h = CONTROL N ALIGN .
. N = JOINT N . N — GWB SOFFIT, PAINT (P-3)
o \ \ — STAINED 3/4" PLYWOOD (S-2)
\ e \ \
o | O
h \ PAINT BUMP-OUT % o T~ paNT (P-3), h PAINT AS h 5 S | —1 FLOOR NUMBER (UNFINISHED
\ (P-4), ALL SIDES TN o BACK WALL ONLY j\ CONTROL / SCHED. | N © B e O R T EITH
» Jo(g)lm,ROL p E , JOINT, TYP. \ ARCHITECT.
. P-1 TYP. y o p P-1 ;T
< < / /
/ o / / o
/ - / / -
N AN —
BASE AS SCHED.
20" 8-0" 40" 120" (3 EQ) — BASE AS SCHEDULED
BUILDING 2 - CORRIDOR BUILDING 2 - CORRIDOR 246/346/446 FLOOR
7/ 246/346/446BUMP-OUT 7\ NUMBER
o 1 2 4 o 1 2 4
CONTROL
.~ PANT(P-2) JOINT _— PANT(P2) —
S 7
& CONTROL - \\ CONTROL %/
JOINT JOINT
N = CONTROL N /
o N 2 JOINT N y o
\ x \ /
\ ) g N %
N N PAINT BUMP-OUT J g T~ panT (P-3), A PAINT BUMP-OUT J /
N / (P-4), ALL SIDES F BACK WALL ONLY / (P-4), ALL SIDES /
- CONTROL s j\ CONTROL
JOINT, TYP. Y, > / N JOINT, TYP. —
5 P-1 / 9 % N P-1
< / < / \
/ o / \
/ / \
Vi
BASE AS SCHED. _/ BASE AS SCHED. _/
40" 8-0" 40"

BUILDING 2 - CORRIDOR 248/348/448

/7 BUMP-OUT
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